

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

March 21, 2024

Fulton Irrigating Ditch Company 25 South Fourth Avenue Brighton, CO 80601-2029 brice@steelepc.com

Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. CT2015-092

Thank you for your payment in the amount of \$96,204.11 on March 20, 2024 for the above loan contract(s), which was distributed as follows:

Loan	Payment	Amount	Principal	Interest	Balance
Contract No.	Due Date	Paid	Paid	Paid	
CT2015-092	April 1, 2024	\$96,204.11	\$67,744.40	\$28,459.71	\$1,093,876.28

Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or <u>mimi.winter@state.co.us</u>

Sincerely,

Mimi Winter

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager Finance Section (303) 866-3441 x 3205 mimi.winter@state.co.us





Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

Fulton Irrigating Ditch Company 25 South Fourth Avenue Brighton, CO 80601-2029

Date: March 21, 2024 Loan No. CT2015-092

Line status	Pmt Date	Payment	Principal	Interest	Column fees	True Balance
Paid Pmt	04/01/2017	\$96,204.11	\$48,499.22	\$47,704.89	\$0.00	\$1,898,639.18
Paid Pmt	04/01/2018	\$96,204.11	\$49,687.45	\$46,516.66	\$0.00	\$1,848,951.73
Paid Pmt	04/01/2019	\$96,204.11	\$50,904.79	\$45,299.32	\$0.00	\$1,798,046.94
Paid Pmt	04/01/2019	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,698,046.94
Paid Pmt	04/01/2020	\$96,204.11	\$54,601.96	\$41,602.15	\$0.00	\$1,643,444.98
Paid Pmt	04/01/2021	\$96,204.11	\$55,939.71	\$40,264.40	\$0.00	\$1,587,505.27
Paid Principal	12/01/2021	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$25,929.25	\$0.00	\$1,313,434.52
Paid Pmt	04/01/2022	\$96,204.11	\$59,760.23	\$10,514.63	\$0.00	\$1,227,745.04
Paid Pmt	04/01/2023	\$96,204.11	\$66,124.36	\$30,079.75	\$0.00	\$1,161,620.68
Paid by	04/01/2024	\$96,204.11	\$67,744.40	\$28,459.71	\$0.00	\$1,093,876.28
Check						
Due Pmt	04/01/2025	\$96,204.11	\$69,404.14	\$26,799.97	\$0.00	\$1,024,472.14
Due Pmt	04/01/2026	\$96,204.11	\$71,104.54	\$25,099.57	\$0.00	\$953,367.60
Due Pmt	04/01/2027	\$96,204.11	\$72,846.60	\$23,357.51	\$0.00	\$880,521.00
Due Pmt	04/01/2028	\$96,204.11	\$74,631.35	\$21,572.76	\$0.00	\$805,889.65
Due Pmt	04/01/2029	\$96,204.11	\$76,459.81	\$19,744.30	\$0.00	\$729,429.84
Due Pmt	04/01/2030	\$96,204.11	\$78,333.08	\$17,871.03	\$0.00	\$651,096.76
Due Pmt	04/01/2031	\$96,204.11	\$80,252.24	\$15,951.87	\$0.00	\$570,844.52
Due Pmt	04/01/2032	\$96,204.11	\$82,218.42	\$13,985.69	\$0.00	\$488,626.10
Due Pmt	04/01/2033	\$96,204.11	\$84,232.77	\$11,971.34	\$0.00	\$404,393.33
Due Pmt	04/01/2034	\$96,204.11	\$86,296.47	\$9,907.64	\$0.00	\$318,096.86
Due Pmt	04/01/2035	\$96,204.11	\$88,410.74	\$7,793.37	\$0.00	\$229,686.12
Due Pmt	04/01/2036	\$96,204.11	\$90,576.80	\$5,627.31	\$0.00	\$139,109.32
Due Pmt	04/01/2037	\$96,204.11	\$92,795.93	\$3,408.18	\$0.00	\$46,313.39
Due Pmt	04/01/2038	\$47,448.07	\$46,313.39	\$1,134.68	\$0.00	\$0.00
Information	04/01/2039	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Information	04/01/2040	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Information	04/01/2041	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Information	04/01/2042	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Information	04/01/2043	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Information	04/01/2044	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Information	04/01/2045	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Information	04/01/2046	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.

